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SKIN: 44429 (44429B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.70 83.70 334.8 334.8
BC821 DARK MAROON 6.00 89.70 24.0 358.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 103.85 193.55 415.4 774.2
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 174.03 367.58 696.1 1470.3
BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 10.98 378.55 43.9 1514.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 405.40 783.95 1621.6 3135.8
BC800 RED GOLD 43.48 827.43 173.9 3309.7
BC250 BLUE BLACK 46.68 874.10 186.7 3496.4

COLOR A: 44429 (44429B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.70 83.70 334.8 334.8
BC821 DARK MAROON 6.00 89.70 24.0 358.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 103.85 193.55 415.4 774.2
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 174.03 367.58 696.1 1470.3
BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 10.98 378.55 43.9 1514.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 405.40 783.95 1621.6 3135.8
BC800 RED GOLD 43.48 827.43 173.9 3309.7
BC250 BLUE BLACK 46.68 874.10 186.7 3496.4

COLOR B: 61358 (61358B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.70 78.70 314.8 314.8
BC838 MAGENTA 290.95 369.65 1163.8 1478.6
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 42.93 412.58 171.7 1650.3
BC200 BLACK 238.48 651.05 953.9 2604.2
BC115 RUSSET PEARL 128.78 779.83 515.1 3119.3
BC821 DARK MAROON 82.53 862.35 330.1 3449.4
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 5.73 868.08 22.9 3472.3

COLOR C: 49701 (49701A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.43 78.43 313.7 313.7
BC821 DARK MAROON 3.78 82.20 15.1 328.8
BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 11.00 93.20 44.0 372.8
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 324.10 417.30 1296.4 1669.2
BC200 BLACK 317.05 734.35 1268.2 2937.4
BC800 RED GOLD 28.53 762.88 114.1 3051.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 51.48 814.35 205.9 3257.4
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 55.23 869.58 220.9 3478.3

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

LIGHT CHAMPAGNE MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT 901170 - 2004 MOUNTAIN AIRE

TOPAZ MET

WILDBERRY PEARL MET

LIGHT CHAMPAGNE MET
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Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 901170 - 2004 MOUNTAIN AIRE

COLOR D: 50288 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.58 79.58 318.3 318.3
BC200 BLACK 509.25 588.83 2037.0 2355.3
BC800 RED GOLD 135.55 724.38 542.2 2897.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 87.58 811.95 350.3 3247.8
BC100 CLEAR 28.00 839.95 112.0 3359.8
BC250 BLUE BLACK 22.00 861.95 88.0 3447.8
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 13.00 874.95 52.0 3499.8

DARK CARMEL MET, BLACK GOLD

PEARL



Created 1/10/2020

SKIN: 44429 (44429A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 598.90 598.90 2395.6 2395.6
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 120.23 719.13 480.9 2876.5
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 86.10 805.23 344.4 3220.9
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 66.23 871.45 264.9 3485.8
HB780 RED GOLD 29.78 901.23 119.1 3604.9
HB200 BLUE BLACK 19.85 921.08 79.4 3684.3
HB861 MAROON 6.67 927.75 26.7 3711.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 47.45 975.20 189.8 3900.8

COLOR A: 44429 (44429A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 598.90 598.90 2395.6 2395.6
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 120.23 719.13 480.9 2876.5
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 86.10 805.23 344.4 3220.9
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 66.23 871.45 264.9 3485.8
HB780 RED GOLD 29.78 901.23 119.1 3604.9
HB200 BLUE BLACK 19.85 921.08 79.4 3684.3
HB861 MAROON 6.67 927.75 26.7 3711.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 47.45 975.20 189.8 3900.8

COLOR B: 61358 (61358B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR C: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.33 652.33 2609.3 2609.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 120.43 772.75 481.7 3091.0
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 115.33 888.08 461.3 3552.3
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 16.45 904.53 65.8 3618.1
HB990 WHITE 14.45 918.98 57.8 3675.9
HB780 RED GOLD 12.40 931.38 49.6 3725.5
HB861 MAROON 5.20 936.58 20.8 3746.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.85 966.43 119.4 3865.7

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 901170 - 2004 MOUNTAIN AIRE

LIGHT CHAMPAGNE MET

TOPAZ MET

LIGHT CHAMPAGNE MET

WILDBERRY PEARL MET
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Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 901170 - 2004 MOUNTAIN AIRE

COLOR D: 50288 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 609.23 609.23 2436.9 2436.9
HB203 DEEP BLACK 178.05 787.28 712.2 3149.1
HB780 RED GOLD 67.35 854.63 269.4 3418.5
HB64L GOLD PEARL 24.88 879.50 99.5 3518.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 8.23 887.73 32.9 3550.9
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 68.28 956.00 273.1 3824.0

DARK CARMEL MET, BLACK GOLD

PEARL





Created 1/10/2020

SKIN: 38660 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.28 79.28 317.1 317.1
BC250 BLUE BLACK 7.00 86.28 28.0 345.1
BC840 RED VIOLET 2.58 88.85 10.3 355.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 13.98 102.83 55.9 411.3
BC600 GOLD 161.10 263.93 644.4 1055.7
BC810 LIGHT RED 12.25 276.18 49.0 1104.7
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 175.95 452.13 703.8 1808.5
BC105 WHITE 27.05 479.18 108.2 1916.7
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 391.95 871.13 1567.8 3484.5

COLOR A: 62502 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.58 79.58 318.3 318.3
BC100 CLEAR 94.38 173.95 377.5 695.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.00 201.95 112.0 807.8
BC105 WHITE 7.20 209.15 28.8 836.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 423.50 632.65 1694.0 2530.6
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 117.98 750.63 471.9 3002.5
BC201 DEEP BLACK 47.20 797.83 188.8 3191.3
BC800 RED GOLD 47.20 845.03 188.8 3380.1
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 31.60 876.63 126.4 3506.5

COLOR B: 61358 (61358B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.70 78.70 314.8 314.8
BC838 MAGENTA 290.95 369.65 1163.8 1478.6
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 42.93 412.58 171.7 1650.3
BC200 BLACK 238.48 651.05 953.9 2604.2
BC115 RUSSET PEARL 128.78 779.83 515.1 3119.3
BC821 DARK MAROON 82.53 862.35 330.1 3449.4
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 5.73 868.08 22.9 3472.3

COLOR C: 49701 (49701A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.43 78.43 313.7 313.7
BC821 DARK MAROON 3.78 82.20 15.1 328.8
BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 11.00 93.20 44.0 372.8
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 324.10 417.30 1296.4 1669.2
BC200 BLACK 317.05 734.35 1268.2 2937.4
BC800 RED GOLD 28.53 762.88 114.1 3051.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 51.48 814.35 205.9 3257.4
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 55.23 869.58 220.9 3478.3

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

PEBBLE BEIGE MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT 901170 - 2004 MOUNTAIN AIRE

TOPAZ MET

WILDBERRY PEARL MET

LIGHT GOLD MET
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Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 901170 - 2004 MOUNTAIN AIRE

COLOR D: 50288 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.58 79.58 318.3 318.3
BC200 BLACK 509.25 588.83 2037.0 2355.3
BC800 RED GOLD 135.55 724.38 542.2 2897.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 87.58 811.95 350.3 3247.8
BC100 CLEAR 28.00 839.95 112.0 3359.8
BC250 BLUE BLACK 22.00 861.95 88.0 3447.8
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 13.00 874.95 52.0 3499.8

DARK CARMEL MET, BLACK GOLD

PEARL



Created 1/10/2020

SKIN: 38660 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR A: 62502 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 620.18 620.18 2480.7 2480.7
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 176.50 796.68 706.0 3186.7
HB170 COARSE ALUMINUM 58.40 855.08 233.6 3420.3
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 36.10 891.18 144.4 3564.7
HB780 RED GOLD 25.05 916.23 100.2 3664.9
HB203 DEEP BLACK 20.88 937.10 83.5 3748.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 44.45 981.55 177.8 3926.2

COLOR B: 61358 (61358B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR C: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.33 652.33 2609.3 2609.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 120.43 772.75 481.7 3091.0
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 115.33 888.08 461.3 3552.3
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 16.45 904.53 65.8 3618.1
HB990 WHITE 14.45 918.98 57.8 3675.9
HB780 RED GOLD 12.40 931.38 49.6 3725.5
HB861 MAROON 5.20 936.58 20.8 3746.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.85 966.43 119.4 3865.7

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 901170 - 2004 MOUNTAIN AIRE

PEBBLE BEIGE MET

TOPAZ MET

LIGHT GOLD MET

WILDBERRY PEARL MET



Created 1/10/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 901170 - 2004 MOUNTAIN AIRE

COLOR D: 50288 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 609.23 609.23 2436.9 2436.9
HB203 DEEP BLACK 178.05 787.28 712.2 3149.1
HB780 RED GOLD 67.35 854.63 269.4 3418.5
HB64L GOLD PEARL 24.88 879.50 99.5 3518.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 8.23 887.73 32.9 3550.9
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 68.28 956.00 273.1 3824.0

DARK CARMEL MET, BLACK GOLD

PEARL


